
All Runners 2019      

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

1 1 41.45 102 Stuart Holloway SM 35 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

2 2 45.55 134 Neil Golding SM 25   

3 3 46.41 147 Will Bailey SM 28   

4 4 47.24 97 Darren Stacey SM 35 Weston Athletic Club 

5 5 48.28 12 Matthew Wheeler MV40 49 Weston Athletic Club 

6 6 51.12 23 Steve Masters MV50 58 Wells City Harriers 

7 7 51.56 68 Justin Thomas MV40 43 Wells City Harriers 

8 8 52.07 52 Matt Powell MV40 40 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

9 9 52.23 103 Ruth Thom FV35 37 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

10 10 52.27 138 Ross Hammond MV40 46   

11 11 52.34 139 Alan Wilcox MV50 50   

12 12 52.40 21 Sam Cullen SM 34   

13 13 52.45 93 Nathan Lomax Cooke SM 33 Bristol & West AC 

14 14 52.55 113 Adam Maloney MV40 41 Crewkerne RC 

15 15 53.40 144 Pete Shirvington MV40 45 Quantock Orienteers 

16 16 53.55 112 Hywel Thomas MV40 45   

17 17 54.30 100 Laura Meech SF 28 Clevedon AC 

18 18 55.17 140 Ed Howells MV50 52   

19 19 55.20 67 Mark Emery MV40 42 Somer AC Tri 

20 20 55.23 136 Anthony Chorley MV40 41   

21 21 55.35 1 Tom Mills MV40 40 Shapwick Runners 

22 22 55.37 85 Callum Joynes SM 28 Run DNC 

23 23 55.53 122 Zoltan Szavai MV40 44   

24 24 55.55 10 Robert Lay MV40 46   

25 25 55.58 89 Lucy Tothill SF 21 Clevedon Athletic Club 

26 26 56.23 14 Tony Hogg MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

27 27 56.29 62 Damon Stephens MV40 48 Clarks Runners 

28 28 57.09 115 James Lucas MV40 44 Portishead Running Club 

29 29 57.49 110 Chris Townsend MV40 47 Cheddar Running Club 

30 30 58.03 135 Nick Presdee MV40 49 Mendip Tri 

31 31 58.15 124 Sid Green MV50 50 Mendip Tri 

32 32 58.19 33 David George MV60 63 Westbury Harriers 

33 33 58.25 90 Sean Dickinson MV50 56   

34 34 58.30 30 Philip Hobbs MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

35 35 58.40 64 Nick Hemmings MV50 57 Quantock Harriers 

36 36 58.41 34 Harry Pople SM 34   

37 37 58.45 63 Stuart Anderson MV50 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

38 38 58.51 66 Katie Gormley FV35 34 Weston Athletic Club 

39 39 58.54 51 Chris Davies MV40 47 Clevedon AC 

40 40 59.07 77 Graham Plaister MV50 53 Weston Athletic Club 

41 41 59.33 74 Martin Hooper MV40 44 Langport Runners 

42 42 59.52 88 Robert Osment SM 39 Weston Athletic Club 

43 43 60.01 108 Paul Chadwick MV60 61 Wells City Harriers 

44 44 60.13 119 Simon Clarke MV40 44 Somer AC 

45 45 60.31 125 Andrew Robinson MV40 49 Wells City Harriers 

46 46 60.32 149 Anne Kelly FV45 52 Langport Runners 



47 47 60.34 84 Lola Martin SF 23   

48 48 61.54 40 Stuart Diamond MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

49 49 62.01 70 Shane Connolly MV50 50 Weston Athletic Club 

50 50 62.06 26 Jason Roberts MV40 45 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

51 51 62.17 133 Richard Fryer MV50 53   

52 52 62.19 28 Tracey Thomas FV35 43 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

53 53 62.25 148 Matthew Wigley MV40 41   

54 54 62.40 50 Donna Davies FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

55 55 62.56 49 Charlie Bartlett SM 25   

56 56 63.06 86 Nick Marshall SM 37 Run DNC 

57 57 63.09 29 Becky Vaughan FV35 40 Weston Athletic Club 

58 58 63.14 129 Keith Bolling MV50 58   

59 59 63.17 71 Colin Adams MV40 44   

60 60 63.42 38 Sally Richards FV35 43 Clevedon AC 

61 61 63.50 76 Andy Medwell MV40 43   

62 62 63.52 75 Dave Westerman MV40 47 Langport Runners 

63 63 64.45 41 Helen Diamond FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

63 63 64.45 98 Will Hargreaves MV40 47   

65 65 64.50 150 Adrian Davis MV40 47 Wells City Harriers 

66 66 65.15 15 Jon Jacobs MV50 53 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

67 67 65.33 36 Hazel Shears SF 33 Langport Runners 

68 68 65.49 126 Martin Bailey MV40 48 Wells City Harriers 

69 69 65.59 99 Simon Ball MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

70 70 66.44 143 Rachel Flinders FV35 35 Cheddar Running Club 

70 70 66.44 22 David Darling MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

72 72 67.00 109 Sue Nicholls FV65 73 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

72 72 67.00 146 Adrian Bridge MV50 50   

74 74 67.35 79 Andrew Quainton MV40 42   

75 75 67.57 59 Mark Benton MV50 52 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

76 76 68.03 35 Si Walsh MV40 46 Cheddar Running Club 

77 77 68.48 96 Nicole Skippins FV35 44 Clevedon Athletic Club 

78 78 68.52 8 Kelly Sherriff  FV35 38 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

79 79 69.13 123 Jim Wotton MV60 63 Weston Athletic Club 

80 80 69.23 57 Jennifer Tweedy FV35 42 Shapwick Resident 

81 81 69.28 94 Claire Lynch SF 30 Town and Country Harriers 

82 82 69.33 11 Andrew Lay MV50 52   

83 83 69.55 54 Kerry Coombes FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

84 84 69.56 55 Stephanie James FV35 44 Clevedon AC 

85 85 70.20 65 Tim Rice MV50 51   

86 86 70.37 6 Edwin Gaines MV50 54 Shapwick Runners to-be 

87 87 70.41 44 Liam Rice SM 26   

88 88 70.43 13 Julia Withers FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

89 89 70.47 58 Tracey Benton FV45 46 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

90 90 70.49 37 Karen Shears FV55 62 Wells City Harriers 

91 91 70.53 120 John Hinchliffe MV60 64 Weston Athletic Club 

92 92 71.00 7 Derek White MV70 75 Minehead RC 

93 93 71.12 18 Lucy Brown FV35 42   

94 94 71.38 104 Michael Norton MV40 47 Langport Runners 

95 95 71.55 137 John Forsyth MV40 44 BHAM Runners 



96 96 72.07 82 Louise Treloggen FV55 56   

97 97 72.24 127 John Beveridge MV60 64   

98 98 72.51 87 Alex Rushby SM 38 Run DNC 

99 99 73.03 142 Ruth Anderson SF 22   

100 100 73.06 39 Andrea  Tarczali  FV35 42 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

101 101 73.13 121 Barry Westwood MV70 75   

102 102 73.38 60 Chris Jones SM 32   

103 103 73.55 19 Mary Ham FV55 57 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

104 104 74.07 83 Matthew Jones SM 26   

105 105 74.45 106 Emily Kaye FV35 43 Greenbow Running Club 

105 105 74.45 107 Lucy Aalders FV35 37   

107 107 75.12 17 Kate Noel FV35 43   

108 108 75.14 73 Pete Bartlett MV50 57 Weston Athletic Club 

109 109 75.31 61 Lucy Monk SF 32   

110 110 76.12 78 Kate Woodward FV35 42   

111 111 76.54 45 Elizabeth Eele FV65 66 Minehead RC 

112 112 76.57 130 Mike Eele MV40 42   

113 113 77.07 118 Alistair  Lloyd SM 21   

114 114 77.34 3 Kevin Howells MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

115 115 77.43 16 Adrian Smith MV40 48 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

116 116 78.10 141 Mike Horwood MV70 79 Cheddar Running Club 

117 117 78.19 101 Alistair  Beveridge SM 19   

118 118 78.51 80 Maria  Casey FV55 55 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

119 119 79.06 27 Paul Gold MV50 51 Langport Runners 

119 119 79.06 42 Grahame Turner MV50 53 Langport Runners 

121 121 79.11 95 Joy Puddy FV45 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

122 122 80.24 9 Garry Jones MV50 52 Shapwick Runners to-be 

123 123 80.38 47 Denise Rogers FV45 50 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

124 124 81.54 53 Anthony Mckee MV40 47 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

125 125 81.55 91 Paul Young MV60 69 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

126 126 82.53 46 Kate Wilson SF 30 Weston Athletic Club 

127 127 82.54 56 Suzannah Dyer FV45 47 Weston Athletic Club 

128 128 83.24 5 Elaine Burgess FV45 50 Weston Athletic Club 

128 128 83.24 4 Mark Burgess MV50 52   

130 130 86.39 105 Kate Norton FV45 47 Langport Runners 

131 131 88.57 128 Jennie Bolling FV55 55   

132 132 89.48 2 Graham Tuttle MV70 71 Shapwick Runners 

133 133 93.55 25 Hazel Wood FV65 68 Cheddar Running Club 

134 134 94.25 81 Jennifer Adams FV65 72 Wells City Harriers 

135 135 95.15 20 Minerva Burbridge FV45 54 
Frampton Cotterell 
Harriers 

136 136 96.24 72 Merlene Hardwick FV55 64 Cheddar Running Club 

137 137 97.05 116 Abby Flourentzou SF 17   

138 138 97.08 114 Sarah Flourentzou FV35 39   

139 139 97.33 111 Ann Clutterbuck FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

140 140 97.34 43 Melanie Lewcock FV35 44 Weston Athletic Club 

141 141 102.51 131 Sam Harris MV40 46   

141 141 102.51 132 Mark Russ MV50 50   

143 143 117.58 24 Michael Dukes MV40 49 Shapwick Resident 



         

All Male Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

1 1 41.45 102 Stuart Holloway SM 35 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

2 2 45.55 134 Neil Golding SM 25   

3 3 46.41 147 Will Bailey SM 28   

4 4 47.24 97 Darren Stacey SM 35 Weston Athletic Club 

5 5 48.28 12 Matthew Wheeler MV40 49 Weston Athletic Club 

6 6 51.12 23 Steve Masters MV50 58 Wells City Harriers 

7 7 51.56 68 Justin Thomas MV40 43 Wells City Harriers 

8 8 52.07 52 Matt Powell MV40 40 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

10 9 52.27 138 Ross Hammond MV40 46   

11 10 52.34 139 Alan Wilcox MV50 50   

12 11 52.40 21 Sam Cullen SM 34   

13 12 52.45 93 Nathan Lomax Cooke SM 33 Bristol & West AC 

14 13 52.55 113 Adam Maloney MV40 41 Crewkerne RC 

15 14 53.40 144 Pete Shirvington MV45 45 Quantock Orienteers 

16 15 53.55 112 Hywel Thomas MV40 45   

18 16 55.17 140 Ed Howells MV50 52   

19 17 55.20 67 Mark Emery MV40 42 Somer AC Tri 

20 18 55.23 136 Anthony Chorley MV40 41   

21 19 55.35 1 Tom Mills MV40 40 Shapwick Runners 

22 20 55.37 85 Callum Joynes SM 28 Run DNC 

23 21 55.53 122 Zoltan Szavai MV40 44   

24 22 55.55 10 Robert Lay MV40 46   

26 23 56.23 14 Tony Hogg MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

27 24 56.29 62 Damon Stephens MV40 48 Clarks Runners 

28 25 57.09 115 James Lucas MV40 44 Portishead Running Club 

29 26 57.49 110 Chris Townsend MV40 47 Cheddar Running Club 

30 27 58.03 135 Nick Presdee MV40 49 Mendip Tri 

31 28 58.15 124 Sid Green MV50 50 Mendip Tri 

32 29 58.19 33 David George MV60 63 Westbury Harriers 

33 30 58.25 90 Sean Dickinson MV50 56   

34 31 58.30 30 Philip Hobbs MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

35 32 58.40 64 Nick Hemmings MV50 57 Quantock Harriers 

36 33 58.41 34 Harry Pople SM 34   

37 34 58.45 63 Stuart Anderson MV50 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

39 35 58.54 51 Chris Davies MV40 47 Clevedon AC 

40 36 59.07 77 Graham Plaister MV50 53 Weston Athletic Club 

41 37 59.33 74 Martin Hooper MV40 44 Langport Runners 

42 38 59.52 88 Robert Osment SM 39 Weston Athletic Club 

43 39 60.01 108 Paul Chadwick MV60 61 Wells City Harriers 

44 40 60.13 119 Simon Clarke MV40 44 Somer AC 

45 41 60.31 125 Andrew Robinson MV40 49 Wells City Harriers 

48 42 61.54 40 Stuart Diamond MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

49 43 62.01 70 Shane Connolly MV50 50 Weston Athletic Club 

50 44 62.06 26 Jason Roberts MV40 45 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

51 45 62.17 133 Richard Fryer MV50 53   



53 46 62.25 148 Matthew Wigley MV40 41   

55 47 62.56 49 Charlie Bartlett SM 25   

56 48 63.06 86 Nick Marshall SM 37 Run DNC 

58 49 63.14 129 Keith Bolling MV50 58   

59 50 63.17 71 Colin Adams MV40 44   

61 51 63.50 76 Andy Medwell MV40 43   

62 52 63.52 75 Dave Westerman MV40 47 Langport Runners 

63 53 64.45 98 Will Hargreaves MV40 47   

65 54 64.50 150 Adrian Davis MV40 47 Wells City Harriers 

66 55 65.15 15 Jon Jacobs MV50 53 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

68 56 65.49 126 Martin Bailey MV40 48 Wells City Harriers 

69 57 65.59 99 Simon Ball MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

70 58 66.44 22 David Darling MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

72 59 67.00 146 Adrian Bridge MV50 50   

74 60 67.35 79 Andrew Quainton MV40 42   

75 61 67.57 59 Mark Benton MV50 52 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

76 62 68.03 35 Si Walsh MV40 46 Cheddar Running Club 

79 63 69.13 123 Jim Wotton MV60 63 Weston Athletic Club 

82 64 69.33 11 Andrew Lay MV50 52   

85 65 70.20 65 Tim Rice MV50 51   

86 66 70.37 6 Edwin Gaines MV50 54   

87 67 70.41 44 Liam Rice SM 26   

91 68 70.53 120 John Hinchliffe MV60 64 Weston Athletic Club 

92 69 71.00 7 Derek White MV70 75 Minehead RC 

94 70 71.38 104 Michael Norton MV40 47 Langport Runners 

95 71 71.55 137 John Forsyth MV40 44 BHAM Runners 

97 72 72.24 127 John Beveridge MV60 64   

98 73 72.51 87 Alex Rushby SM 38 Run DNC 

101 74 73.13 121 Barry Westwood MV70 75   

102 75 73.38 60 Chris Jones SM 32   

104 76 74.07 83 Matthew Jones SM 26   

108 77 75.14 73 Pete Bartlett MV50 57 Weston Athletic Club 

112 78 76.57 130 Mike Eele MV40 42   

113 79 77.07 118 Alistair  Lloyd SM 21   

114 80 77.34 3 Kevin Howells MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

115 81 77.43 16 Adrian Smith MV40 48 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

116 82 78.10 141 Mike Horwood MV70 79 Cheddar Running Club 

117 83 78.19 101 Alistair  Beveridge SM 19   

119 84 79.06 27 Paul Gold MV50 51 Langport Runners 

119 85 79.06 42 Grahame Turner MV50 53 Langport Runners 

122 86 80.24 9 Garry Jones MV50 52   

124 87 81.54 53 Anthony Mckee MV40 47 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

125 88 81.55 91 Paul Young MV60 69 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

128 89 83.24 4 Mark Burgess MV50 52   

132 90 89.48 2 Graham Tuttle MV70 71 Shapwick Runners 

141 91 102.51 131 Sam Harris MV40 46   

141 92 102.51 132 Mark Russ MV50 50   

143 93 117.58 24 Michael Dukes MV40 49   

         



Senior Male Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

1 1 41.45 102 Stuart Holloway SM 35 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

2 2 45.55 134 Neil Golding SM 25   

3 3 46.41 147 Will Bailey SM 28   

4 4 47.24 97 Darren Stacey SM 35 Weston Athletic Club 

12 5 52.40 21 Sam Cullen SM 34   

13 6 52.45 93 Nathan Lomax Cooke SM 33 Bristol & West AC 

22 7 55.37 85 Callum Joynes SM 28 Run DNC 

36 8 58.41 34 Harry Pople SM 34   

42 9 59.52 88 Robert Osment SM 39 Weston Athletic Club 

55 10 62.56 49 Charlie Bartlett SM 25   

56 11 63.06 86 Nick Marshall SM 37 Run DNC 

87 12 70.41 44 Liam Rice SM 26   

98 13 72.51 87 Alex Rushby SM 38 Run DNC 

102 14 73.38 60 Chris Jones SM 32   

104 15 74.07 83 Matthew Jones SM 26   

113 16 77.07 118 Alistair  Lloyd SM 21   

117 17 78.19 101 Alistair  Beveridge SM 19   

         

Male V40 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

5 1 48.28 12 Matthew Wheeler MV40 49 Weston Athletic Club 

7 2 51.56 68 Justin Thomas MV40 43 Wells City Harriers 

8 3 52.07 52 Matt Powell MV40 40 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

10 4 52.27 138 Ross Hammond MV40 46   

14 5 52.55 113 Adam Maloney MV40 41 Crewkerne RC 

15 6 53.40 144 Pete Shirvington MV40 45 Quantock Orienteers 

16 7 53.55 112 Hywel Thomas MV40 45   

19 8 55.20 67 Mark Emery MV40 42 Somer AC Tri 

20 9 55.23 136 Anthony Chorley MV40 41   

21 10 55.35 1 Tom Mills MV40 40 Shapwick Runners 

23 11 55.53 122 Zoltan Szavai MV40 44   

24 12 55.55 10 Robert Lay MV40 46   

27 13 56.29 62 Damon Stephens MV40 48 Clarks Runners 

28 14 57.09 115 James Lucas MV40 44 Portishead Running Club 

29 15 57.49 110 Chris Townsend MV40 47 Cheddar Running Club 

30 16 58.03 135 Nick Presdee MV40 49 Mendip Tri 

34 17 58.30 30 Philip Hobbs MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

39 18 58.54 51 Chris Davies MV40 47 Clevedon AC 

41 19 59.33 74 Martin Hooper MV40 44 Langport Runners 

44 20 60.13 119 Simon Clarke MV40 44 Somer AC 

45 21 60.31 125 Andrew Robinson MV40 49 Wells City Harriers 

50 22 62.06 26 Jason Roberts MV40 45 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

53 23 62.25 148 Matthew Wigley MV40 41   

59 24 63.17 71 Colin Adams MV40 44   



61 25 63.50 76 Andy Medwell MV40 43   

62 26 63.52 75 Dave Westerman MV40 47 Langport Runners 

63 27 64.45 98 Will Hargreaves MV40 47   

65 28 64.50 150 Adrian Davis MV40 47 Wells City Harriers 

68 29 65.49 126 Martin Bailey MV40 48 Wells City Harriers 

70 30 66.44 22 David Darling MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

74 31 67.35 79 Andrew Quainton MV40 42   

76 32 68.03 35 Si Walsh MV40 46 Cheddar Running Club 

94 33 71.38 104 Michael Norton MV40 47 Langport Runners 

95 34 71.55 137 John Forsyth MV40 44 BHAM Runners 

112 35 76.57 130 Mike Eele MV40 42   

115 36 77.43 16 Adrian Smith MV40 48 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

124 37 81.54 53 Anthony Mckee MV40 47 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

141 38 102.51 131 Sam Harris MV40 46   

143 39 117.58 24 Michael Dukes MV40 49   

         

Male V50 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

6 1 51.12 23 Steve Masters MV50 58 Wells City Harriers 

11 2 52.34 139 Alan Wilcox MV50 50   

18 3 55.17 140 Ed Howells MV50 52   

26 4 56.23 14 Tony Hogg MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

31 5 58.15 124 Sid Green MV50 50 Mendip Tri 

33 6 58.25 90 Sean Dickinson MV50 56   

35 7 58.40 64 Nick Hemmings MV50 57 Quantock Harriers 

37 8 58.45 63 Stuart Anderson MV50 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

40 9 59.07 77 Graham Plaister MV50 53 Weston Athletic Club 

48 10 61.54 40 Stuart Diamond MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

49 11 62.01 70 Shane Connolly MV50 50 Weston Athletic Club 

51 12 62.17 133 Richard Fryer MV50 53   

58 13 63.14 129 Keith Bolling MV50 58   

66 14 65.15 15 Jon Jacobs MV50 53 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

69 15 65.59 99 Simon Ball MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

72 16 67.00 146 Adrian Bridge MV50 50   

75 17 67.57 59 Mark Benton MV50 52 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

82 18 69.33 11 Andrew Lay MV50 52   

85 19 70.20 65 Tim Rice MV50 51   

86 20 70.37 6 Edwin Gaines MV50 54   

108 21 75.14 73 Pete Bartlett MV50 57 Weston Athletic Club 

114 22 77.34 3 Kevin Howells MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

119 23 79.06 27 Paul Gold MV50 51 Langport Runners 

119 24 79.06 42 Grahame Turner MV50 53 Langport Runners 

122 25 80.24 9 Garry Jones MV50 52   

128 26 83.24 4 Mark Burgess MV50 52   

141 27 102.51 132 Mark Russ MV50 50   

         

     



Male V60 Runners 2019 
Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

32 1 58.19 33 David George MV60 63 Westbury Harriers 

43 2 60.01 108 Paul Chadwick MV60 61 Wells City Harriers 

79 3 69.13 123 Jim Wotton MV60 63 Weston Athletic Club 

91 4 70.53 120 John Hinchliffe MV60 64 Weston Athletic Club 

97 5 72.24 127 John Beveridge MV60 64   

125 6 81.55 91 Paul Young MV60 69 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

         

Male V70 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

92 1 71.00 7 Derek White MV70 75 Minehead RC 

101 2 73.13 121 Barry Westwood MV70 75   

116 3 78.10 141 Mike Horwood MV70 79 Cheddar Running Club 

132 4 89.48 2 Graham Tuttle MV70 71 Shapwick Runners 

         

All Female Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

9 1 52.23 103 Ruth Thom FV35 37 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

17 2 54.30 100 Laura Meech SF 28 Clevedon AC 

25 3 55.58 89 Lucy Tothill SF 21 Clevedon Athletic Club 

38 4 58.51 66 Katie Gormley FV35 34 Weston Athletic Club 

46 5 60.32 149 Anne Kelly FV45 52 Langport Runners 

47 6 60.34 84 Lola Martin SF 23   

52 7 62.19 28 Tracey Thomas FV35 43 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

54 8 62.40 50 Donna Davies FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

57 9 63.09 29 Becky Vaughan FV35 40 Weston Athletic Club 

60 10 63.42 38 Sally Richards FV35 43 Clevedon AC 

63 11 64.45 41 Helen Diamond FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

67 12 65.33 36 Hazel Shears SF 33 Langport Runners 

70 13 66.44 143 Rachel Flinders FV35 35 Cheddar Running Club 

72 14 67.00 109 Sue Nicholls FV65 73 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

77 15 68.48 96 Nicole Skippins FV35 44 Clevedon Athletic Club 

78 16 68.52 8 Kelly Sherriff  FV35 38 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

80 17 69.23 57 Jennifer Tweedy FV35 42   

81 18 69.28 94 Claire Lynch SF 30 Town and Country Harriers 

83 19 69.55 54 Kerry Coombes FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

84 20 69.56 55 Stephanie James FV35 44 Clevedon AC 

88 21 70.43 13 Julia Withers FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

89 22 70.47 58 Tracey Benton FV45 46 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

90 23 70.49 37 Karen Shears FV55 62 Wells City Harriers 

93 24 71.12 18 Lucy Brown FV35 42   

96 25 72.07 82 Louise Treloggen FV55 56   

99 26 73.03 142 Ruth Anderson SF 22   

100 27 73.06 39 Andrea  Tarczali  FV35 42 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 



103 28 73.55 19 Mary Ham FV55 57 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

105 29 74.45 106 Emily Kaye FV35 43 Greenbow Running Club 

105 30 74.45 107 Lucy Aalders FV35 37   

107 31 75.12 17 Kate Noel FV35 43   

109 32 75.31 61 Lucy Monk SF 32   

110 33 76.12 78 Kate Woodward FV35 42   

111 34 76.54 45 Elizabeth Eele FV65 66 Minehead RC 

118 35 78.51 80 Maria  Casey FV55 55 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

121 36 79.11 95 Joy Puddy FV45 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

123 37 80.38 47 Denise Rogers FV45 50 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

126 38 82.53 46 Kate Wilson SF 30 Weston Athletic Club 

127 39 82.54 56 Suzannah Dyer FV45 47 Weston Athletic Club 

128 40 83.24 5 Elaine Burgess FV45 50 Weston Athletic Club 

130 41 86.39 105 Kate Norton FV45 47 Langport Runners 

131 42 88.57 128 Jennie Bolling FV55 55   

133 43 93.55 25 Hazel Wood FV65 68 Cheddar Running Club 

134 44 94.25 81 Jennifer Adams FV65 72 Wells City Harriers 

135 45 95.15 20 Minerva Burbridge FV45 54 
Frampton Cotterell 
Harriers 

136 46 96.24 72 Merlene Hardwick FV55 64 Cheddar Running Club 

137 47 97.05 116 Abby Flourentzou SF 17   

138 48 97.08 114 Sarah Flourentzou FV35 39   

139 49 97.33 111 Ann Clutterbuck FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

140 50 97.34 43 Melanie Lewcock FV35 44 Weston Athletic Club 

         

Senior Female Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

17 1 54.30 100 Laura Meech SF 28 Clevedon AC 

25 2 55.58 89 Lucy Tothill SF 21 Clevedon Athletic Club 

47 3 60.34 84 Lola Martin SF 23   

67 4 65.33 36 Hazel Shears SF 33 Langport Runners 

81 5 69.28 94 Claire Lynch SF 30 Town and Country Harriers 

99 6 73.03 142 Ruth Anderson SF 22   

109 7 75.31 61 Lucy Monk SF 32   

126 8 82.53 46 Kate Wilson SF 30 Weston Athletic Club 

137 9 97.05 116 Abby Flourentzou SF 17   

         

Female V35 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

9 1 52.23 103 Ruth Thom FV35 37 City of Salisbury AC & RC 

38 2 58.51 66 Katie Gormley FV35 34 Weston Athletic Club 

52 3 62.19 28 Tracey Thomas FV35 43 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

54 4 62.40 50 Donna Davies FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

57 5 63.09 29 Becky Vaughan FV35 40 Weston Athletic Club 

60 6 63.42 38 Sally Richards FV35 43 Clevedon AC 

70 7 66.44 143 Rachel Flinders FV35 35 Cheddar Running Club 



77 8 68.48 96 Nicole Skippins FV35 44 Clevedon Athletic Club 

78 9 68.52 8 Kelly Sherriff  FV35 38 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

80 10 69.23 57 Jennifer Tweedy FV35 42   

83 11 69.55 54 Kerry Coombes FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

84 12 69.56 55 Stephanie James FV35 44 Clevedon AC 

93 13 71.12 18 Lucy Brown FV35 42   

100 14 73.06 39 Andrea  Tarczali  FV35 42 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

105 15 74.45 106 Emily Kaye FV35 43 Greenbow Running Club 

105 16 74.45 107 Lucy Aalders FV35 37   

107 17 75.12 17 Kate Noel FV35 43   

110 18 76.12 78 Kate Woodward FV35 42   

138 19 97.08 114 Sarah Flourentzou FV35 39   

140 20 97.34 43 Melanie Lewcock FV35 44 Weston Athletic Club 

         

Female V45 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

46 1 60.32 149 Anne Kelly FV45 52 Langport Runners 

63 2 64.45 41 Helen Diamond FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

88 3 70.43 13 Julia Withers FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

89 4 70.47 58 Tracey Benton FV45 46 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

121 5 79.11 95 Joy Puddy FV45 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

123 6 80.38 47 Denise Rogers FV45 50 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

127 7 82.54 56 Suzannah Dyer FV45 47 Weston Athletic Club 

128 8 83.24 5 Elaine Burgess FV45 50 Weston Athletic Club 

130 9 86.39 105 Kate Norton FV45 47 Langport Runners 

135 10 95.15 20 Minerva Burbridge FV45 54 
Frampton Cotterell 
Harriers 

139 11 97.33 111 Ann Clutterbuck FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

         

Female V55 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

90 1 70.49 37 Karen Shears FV55 62 Wells City Harriers 

96 2 72.07 82 Louise Treloggen FV55 56   

103 3 73.55 19 Mary Ham FV55 57 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

118 4 78.51 80 Maria  Casey FV55 55 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

131 5 88.57 128 Jennie Bolling FV55 55   

136 6 96.24 72 Merlene Hardwick FV55 64 Cheddar Running Club 

         

Female V65 Runners 2019     

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

72 1 67.00 109 Sue Nicholls FV65 73 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

111 2 76.54 45 Elizabeth Eele FV65 66 Minehead RC 

133 3 93.55 25 Hazel Wood FV65 68 Cheddar Running Club 

134 4 94.25 81 Jennifer Adams FV65 72 Wells City Harriers 

         



Shapwick Runners      

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

21 1 55.35 1 Tom Mills MV40 40 Shapwick Runners 

80 2 69.23 57 Jennifer Tweedy FV35 42 Shapwick Resident 

86 3 70.37 6 Edwin Gaines MV50 54 Shapwick Runners to-be 

122 4 80.24 9 Garry Jones MV50 52 Shapwick Runners to-be 

132 5 89.48 2 Graham Tuttle MV70 71 Shapwick Runners 

143 6 117.58 24 Michael Dukes MV40 49 Shapwick Resident 

         

Wells City Harriers      

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

6 1 51.12 23 Steve Masters MV50 58 Wells City Harriers 

7 2 51.56 68 Justin Thomas MV40 43 Wells City Harriers 

43 3 60.01 108 Paul Chadwick MV60 61 Wells City Harriers 

45 4 60.31 125 Andrew Robinson MV40 49 Wells City Harriers 

65 5 64.50 150 Adrian Davis MV40 47 Wells City Harriers 

68 6 65.49 126 Martin Bailey MV40 48 Wells City Harriers 

90 7 70.49 37 Karen Shears FV55 62 Wells City Harriers 

134 8 94.25 81 Jennifer Adams FV65 72 Wells City Harriers 

         

Weston AC        

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

4 1 47.24 97 Darren Stacey SM 35 Weston Athletic Club 

5 2 48.28 12 Matthew Wheeler MV40 49 Weston Athletic Club 

38 3 58.51 66 Katie Gormley FV35 34 Weston Athletic Club 

40 4 59.07 77 Graham Plaister MV50 53 Weston Athletic Club 

42 5 59.52 88 Robert Osment SM 39 Weston Athletic Club 

48 6 61.54 40 Stuart Diamond MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

49 7 62.01 70 Shane Connolly MV50 50 Weston Athletic Club 

57 8 63.09 29 Becky Vaughan FV35 40 Weston Athletic Club 

63 9 64.45 41 Helen Diamond FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

79 10 69.13 123 Jim Wotton MV60 63 Weston Athletic Club 

88 11 70.43 13 Julia Withers FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

91 12 70.53 120 John Hinchliffe MV60 64 Weston Athletic Club 

108 13 75.14 73 Pete Bartlett MV50 57 Weston Athletic Club 

114 14 77.34 3 Kevin Howells MV50 52 Weston Athletic Club 

126 15 82.53 46 Kate Wilson SF 30 Weston Athletic Club 

127 16 82.54 56 Suzannah Dyer FV45 47 Weston Athletic Club 

128 17 83.24 5 Elaine Burgess FV45 50 Weston Athletic Club 

139 18 97.33 111 Ann Clutterbuck FV45 51 Weston Athletic Club 

140 19 97.34 43 Melanie Lewcock FV35 44 Weston Athletic Club 

         

 
     



Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 
Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

8 1 52.07 52 Matt Powell MV40 40 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

34 2 58.30 30 Philip Hobbs MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

37 3 58.45 63 Stuart Anderson MV50 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

50 4 62.06 26 Jason Roberts MV40 45 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

52 5 62.19 28 Tracey Thomas FV35 43 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

66 6 65.15 15 Jon Jacobs MV50 53 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

70 7 66.44 22 David Darling MV40 49 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

72 8 67.00 109 Sue Nicholls FV65 73 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

75 9 67.57 59 Mark Benton MV50 52 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

78 10 68.52 8 Kelly Sherriff  FV35 38 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

89 11 70.47 58 Tracey Benton FV45 46 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

100 12 73.06 39 Andrea  Tarczali  FV35 42 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

103 13 73.55 19 Mary Ham FV55 57 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

115 14 77.43 16 Adrian Smith MV40 48 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

118 15 78.51 80 Maria  Casey FV55 55 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

121 16 79.11 95 Joy Puddy FV45 54 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

123 17 80.38 47 Denise Rogers FV45 50 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

124 18 81.54 53 Anthony Mckee MV40 47 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

125 19 81.55 91 Paul Young MV60 69 Burnham-on-Sea Harriers 

         

Clevedon AC       

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

17 1 54.30 100 Laura Meech SF 28 Clevedon AC 

25 2 55.58 89 Lucy Tothill SF 21 Clevedon Athletic Club 

39 3 58.54 51 Chris Davies MV40 47 Clevedon AC 

54 4 62.40 50 Donna Davies FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

60 5 63.42 38 Sally Richards FV35 43 Clevedon AC 

77 6 68.48 96 Nicole Skippins FV35 44 Clevedon Athletic Club 

83 7 69.55 54 Kerry Coombes FV35 40 Clevedon AC 

84 8 69.56 55 Stephanie James FV35 44 Clevedon AC 

         

Cheddar RC       

Race 
Position 

Category 
Position Time 

Race 
Number 

First 
Name Last Name Class Age Club 

26 1 56.23 14 Tony Hogg MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

29 2 57.49 110 Chris Townsend MV40 47 Cheddar Running Club 

69 3 65.59 99 Simon Ball MV50 56 Cheddar Running Club 

70 4 66.44 143 Rachel Flinders FV35 35 Cheddar Running Club 

76 5 68.03 35 Si Walsh MV40 46 Cheddar Running Club 

116 6 78.10 141 Mike Horwood MV70 79 Cheddar Running Club 

133 7 93.55 25 Hazel Wood FV65 68 Cheddar Running Club 

136 8 96.24 72 Merlene Hardwick FV55 64 Cheddar Running Club 

 


